10/16/24, 9:05 AM Gmail - Re: Repeat order 4x MAX250E Oxygen Sensors

M Gma|l Aqib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>

Re: Repeat order 4x MAX250E Oxygen Sensors

Syed Abdul Rahman <hcatech@healingchambers.com.my> 15 October 2024 at 23:21
To: Agib Majeed <viamed.agib.majeed@gmail.com>
Cc: Nurazleen <nurazleen@healingchambers.com.my>

Dear Aqib,

Thank you for the clarification. Yes, please add 2 more in the performa invoice.

Best regards,

Syed Abdul Rahman Syed Ahmad

0162225213
For Healing Chamber of Asia Sdn Bhd

On 15 Oct 2024, at 9:56 PM, Aqib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com> wrote:

Hello

Good afternoon

My apologies, the warranty for this sensor is 24 months not the shelf life.
The sensors do deplete slowly whilst in storage, so we recommend that they are put into service while still under the 2 year warranty.
Should | add 2 more to your proforma?

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1813020316578363602&simpl=msg-f: 1813020316578363602&mb=1 1/8
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Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office
will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

Itis intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Tue, 15 Oct 2024 at 14:18, <hcatech@healingchambers.com.my> wrote:

Dear Mr. Aqib,

Since the shelf life is 24 months, We would like to add 2 more sensors. So the total will be 6 sensors. Please amend your invoice and we will make
payment accordingly.

For further inquiry, please contact me at +6016-2225213.

Thank you.

Best regards,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1813020316578363602&simpl=msg-f: 1813020316578363602&mb=1 2/8
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SYED ABDUL RAHMAN
SAYED AHMAD

Project Monager f

@ «60 16 222 5213 (Mobile) A\ Wwca .
«G03 4023 333373030 (Telephone) ;
&

hcatech@healingchambers.com, my

No. 3. Persiaran Titiwangsa 3, Taman Tasik Titiwangsa

£3200 Kuals Lumpur, Wilayah Périgkuluan Kuila Lampur

www healingthambers. com.my

® 00

From: Agib Majeed <viamed.agib.majeed@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 15 October, 2024 4:22 PM

To: hcatech@healingchambers.com.my

Subject: Re: Repeat order 4x MAX250E Oxygen Sensors

Hello

Good morning

Thank you for your email.

The shelf life for the sensor is around 24 months, we also offer warranty for 24 months from date of invoice.

Please let me know if | can assist with anything.

Kind regards

Aqgib Majeed

Office Administrator

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1813020316578363602&simpl=msg-f: 1813020316578363602&mb=1 3/8
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Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office
will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
Itis intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited
and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call
+44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1813020316578363602&simpl=msg-f: 1813020316578363602&mb=1 4/8
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On Tue, 15 Oct 2024 at 02:12, <hcatech@healingchambers.com.my> wrote:

Hello Aqib,

May | know the shelf life for the sensor? We plan to increase the quantity.

For further inquiry, please contact me at +6016-2225213.

Thank you.

Best regards,

SYED ABDUL RAHMAN
SAYED AHMAD

Project Manager {

@ «hl 1h 222 5213 !hﬂl‘ll‘ll'l"_] 2
«GD3 4023 333373030 (Telephone) ’ E i
&>
hcatechB®healingchambers.com, my

Mo. 3. Persiaran Titiwangsa 3, Taman Tasik Titiwangsa

3200 Kubls Lumpur, Wilayah Pérdekuluan Kuala Lumpur

® 00

wiww healingchambers. Com.my

From: Nurazleen <nurazleen@healingchambers.com.my>
Sent: Tuesday, 15 October, 2024 9:08 AM
To: 'Agib Majeed' <viamed.agib.majeed@gmail.com>

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1813020316578363602&simpl=msg-f: 1813020316578363602&mb=1 5/8
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Cc: hcatech@healingchambers.com.my
Subject: RE: Repeat order 4x MAX250E Oxygen Sensors

Hi Aqgib,

Thank you for your reply and the issuance of the invoice.

We will email the payment slip shortly.

Thank you.

Regards,

MURAZLEEMN SHAFEE

Einancial Executive ( -
“cd @ o012 777 0535 (Mobile) Woa
503 4023 353373090 (Telephone) A ;
G’ At adleen@healingehamben i com iy 4
— a Ma. 3, Persiaran Titiwangsa 3, Taman Tasik Titiwangia e iy of Boions i
53200 Mials Lumpur, Wilayah PMersakutluan Kgsla Lumpue

a wwwi healingehambers com, my

From: Agib Majeed [mailto:viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, 14 October, 2024 5:43 PM

To: nurazleen@healingchambers.com.my

Subject: Repeat order 4x MAX250E Oxygen Sensors

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1813020316578363602&simpl=msg-f: 1813020316578363602&mb=1
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Hello

Good morning

Thank you for your order.

Please see attached proforma invoice, valid for 30 days.

Can you please have a look and see if all details on the proforma including_addresses and are correct or if any amendments are required.

If you are happy and wish to proceed, please make payment for the total amount stated on the proforma.

Please let me know if you require any further assistance.

Kind regards

Aqgib Majeed
Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Gmail - Re: Repeat order 4x MAX250E Oxygen Sensors
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10/16/24, 9:05 AM Gmail - Re: Repeat order 4x MAX250E Oxygen Sensors
Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main
office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited
and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or
call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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